
St.Ann's College for Women 
(Autonomous) , Affiliated to Osmania University 

Accredited ‘A’ Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC 
Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad. 

PG R24 ESE Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025 
Faculty of Management 

                                                                              Time: 9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon         
 

 
NOTE: Any Clash or omission in the subjects/Titles in the time table may be brought the notice  
of the Controller of Examinations. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Day 
no. DATE M.B.A. 

1 5-Dec-2025 MIDC301D- Digital and Social Media Marketing 

2 9-Dec-2025 MBA301- Operations Management 

3 11-Dec-2025 MBA302- Global Business 

4 13-Dec-2025 MBA303- Total Quality Management 

5 15-Dec-2025 
MBA304A- Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management/ 
MBA304C- Compensation Management/ 
MBA304D- Data Ethics and Privacy in Analytics 

6 17-Dec-2025 
MBA305A- Financial System and Services/ 
MBA305C- Industrial Relations and Labour Laws/ 
MBA305D- Business Analytics 



 

St.Ann's College for Women 
(Autonomous) , Affiliated to Osmania University 

Accredited ‘A’ Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC 
Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad. 

PG R24 ESE Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025 
Faculty of Informatics 

                                                                        Time: 9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon 

 
NOTE: Any Clash or omission in the subjects/Titles in the time table may be brought the notice  
of the Controller of Examinations. 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Day 
no. DATE M.C.A. 

1 5-Dec-2025 MIDC301E- Web Designing 

2 9-Dec-2025 MCA301- Software Engineering 

3 11-Dec-2025 MCA302- Deep Learning 

4 13-Dec-2025 MCA303- Operations Research 

5 15-Dec-2025 MCA304- Data Engineering with Python 

6 17-Dec-2025 MCA305A- Information Security/ 
MCA305D- Information Retrieval System 

7 19-Dec-2025 
MCA306B- Software Quality Testing/ 
MCA306D- Natural Language Processing 



 
St.Ann's College for Women 

(Autonomous) , Affiliated to Osmania University 
Accredited ‘A’ Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC 

Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad. 

PG R24 ESE Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025 
Faculty of Science 

                                                                         Time: 9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon 

 
NOTE: Any Clash or omission in the subjects/Titles in the time table may be brought the notice  
of the Controller of Examinations. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Day 
no. DATE M.Sc. Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning 

1 5-Dec-2025 ----------------------- 

2 9-Dec-2025 MAML301- Deep Learning 

3 11-Dec-2025 MAML302- Image Processing 

4 13-Dec-2025 MAML303- Algorithm Analysis and Design 

5 15-Dec-2025 MAML304A- Solve Business Problems with AI 

6 17-Dec-2025 MAML305A- Big Data Analytics 



St.Ann's College for Women 
(Autonomous) , Affiliated to Osmania University 

Accredited ‘A’ Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC 
Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad. 

PG R24 ESE Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025 
Faculty of Science 

                                                                    Time: 9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon 
 

 
NOTE: Any Clash or omission in the subjects/Titles in the time table may be brought the notice  
of the Controller of Examinations. 

 

Day 
no. DATE M.Sc. Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics 

1 5-Dec-2025 MIDC301C- Needful Nutrition 

2 9-Dec-2025 MNUT301- Dietetic techniques and Patient Counselling 

3 11-Dec-2025 MNUT302- Medical Nutrition Management- II 

4 13-Dec-2025 MNUT303- Nutrition for Sports Fitness & Special Groups 



St.Ann's College for Women 
(Autonomous) , Affiliated to Osmania University 

Accredited ‘A’ Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC 
Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad. 

PG R24 ESE Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025 
Faculty of Science 

                                                                    Time: 9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon 

 
NOTE: Any Clash or omission in the subjects/Titles in the time table may be brought the notice  
of the Controller of Examinations. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Day 
no. DATE M.Sc. Organic Chemistry 

1 5-Dec-2025 MIDC301B- Environment Management 

2 9-Dec-2025 MCHE301- Synthetic reagents, C13NMR and 2D NMR 

3 11-Dec-2025 MCHE302- Modern Organic Synthesis 

4 13-Dec-2025 
MCHE303A- Bioorganic Chemistry Conformational Analysis 
Cyclic Systems and ORD 

5 15-Dec-2025 MCHE304A- Green Chemistry and Development 



Day 
no. DATE Programme F.NOON (9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon)

M.Sc. Chemistry MIDC301B- Environment Management

M.Sc. Nutrition MIDC301C- Needful Nutrition

M.Sc. AI & ML -----------------------

M.B.A. MIDC301D- Digital and Social Media Marketing

M.C.A. MIDC301E- Web Designing

M.Sc. Chemistry MCHE301- Synthetic reagents, C13NMR and 2D NMR

M.Sc. Nutrition MNUT301- Dietetic Techniques and Patient Counselling

 St.Ann's College for Women
(Autonomous) , Affiliated to Osmania University

                  Accredited ‘A’ Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC
Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad.

ESE PG R24 Batch Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025

ESE PRACTICAL EXAMINATION FROM 01-12-2025 to 04-12-2025

1

F
ri

da
y,

 D
ec

em
be

r 
5,

 2
02

5
T

ue
sd

ay
, D

ec
em

b
er

 9
, 2

02
5

M.Sc. AI & ML MAML301- Deep Learning

M.B.A. MBA301- Operations Management

M.C.A. MCA301- Software Engineering

M.Sc. Chemistry MCHE302- Modern Organic Synthesis

M.Sc. Nutrition MNUT302- Medical Nutrition Management-II

M.Sc. AI & ML MAML302- Image Processing

M.B.A. MBA302- Global Business

M.C.A. MCA302- Deep Learning

M.Sc. Chemistry
MCHE303A- Bioorganic Chemistry Conformational Analysis Cyclic 
Systems and ORD

M.Sc. Nutrition MNUT303- Nutrition for sports,fitness & special groups

M.Sc. AI & ML MAML303- Algorithm Analysis and Design

M.B.A. MBA303- Total Quality Management

M.C.A. MCA303- Operations Research

2

T
ue

sd
ay

, D
ec

em
b

er
 9

, 2
02

5

3

T
hu

rs
da

y,
 D

ec
em

be
r 

11
, 2

02
5

4

Sa
tu

rd
ay

, D
ec

em
be

r 
13

, 2
02

5

M.C.A. MCA303- Operations ResearchSa
tu

rd
ay

, D
ec

em
be

r 
13

, 2
02

5



Day 
no. DATE Programme F.NOON (9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon)

M.Sc. Chemistry MCHE304A- Green Chemistry and Development

M.Sc. Nutrition -----------------------

M.Sc. AI & ML MAML304A- Solve Business Problems with AI

M.B.A.
MBA304A- Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management/
MBA304C- Compensation Management/
MBA304D- Data Ethics and Privacy in Analytics

M.C.A. MCA304- Data Engineering with Python

M.Sc. Chemistry -----------------------

M.Sc. Nutrition -----------------------

M.Sc. AI & ML MAML305A- Big Data Analytics

M.B.A.
MBA305A- Financial System and Services/
MBA305C- Industrial Relations and Labour Laws/
MBA305D- Business Analytics

6

W
ed

ne
sd

ay
, D

ec
em

be
r 

17
, 2

02
5

5

M
on

da
y,

 D
ec

em
be

r 
15

, 2
02

5

MBA305D- Business Analytics

M.C.A.
MCA305A- Information Security/
MCA305D- Information Retrieval System

M.Sc. Chemistry -----------------------

M.Sc. Nutrition -----------------------

M.Sc. AI & ML -----------------------

M.B.A. -----------------------

M.C.A.
MCA306B- Software Quality Testing/
MCA306D- Natural Language Processing

7

F
ri

d
ay

, D
ec

em
be

r 
19

, 2
02

5
W

ed
ne

sd
ay

, D
ec

em
be

r 
17

, 2
02

5


