

(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Accredited 'A' Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad.

PG R24 ESE Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025 Faculty of Management

Time: 9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon

Day no.	DATE	M.B.A.
1	5-Dec-2025	MIDC301D- Digital and Social Media Marketing
2	9-Dec-2025	MBA301- Operations Management
3	11-Dec-2025	MBA302- Global Business
4	13-Dec-2025	MBA303- Total Quality Management
5	15-Dec-2025	MBA304A- Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management/ MBA304C- Compensation Management/ MBA304D- Data Ethics and Privacy in Analytics
6	17-Dec-2025	MBA305A- Financial System and Services/ MBA305C- Industrial Relations and Labour Laws/ MBA305D- Business Analytics

NOTE: Any Clash or omission in the subjects/Titles in the time table may be brought the notice of the Controller of Examinations.

Controller of Examinations
St. Ann's College for Women
(Autonomous)
Affiliated to Osmania University
Méhdipatnam, Hyderabad-28

Principal
St. Ann's College for Women
(Autonomous)
Affiliated to Osmania University
Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad-28



(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Accredited 'A' Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad.

PG R24 ESE Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025 Faculty of Informatics

Time: 9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon

Day no.	DATE	M.C.A.
1	5-Dec-2025	MIDC301E- Web Designing
2	9-Dec-2025	MCA301- Software Engineering
3	11-Dec-2025	MCA302- Deep Learning
4	13-Dec-2025	MCA303- Operations Research
5	15-Dec-2025	MCA304- Data Engineering with Python
6	17-Dec-2025	MCA305A- Information Security/ MCA305D- Information Retrieval System
7	19-Dec-2025	MCA306B- Software Quality Testing/ MCA306D- Natural Language Processing

NOTE: Any Clash or omission in the subjects/Titles in the time table may be brought the notice of the Controller of Examinations.

Controller of Examinations St. Ann's College for Women (Autonomous) Affiliated to Osmania University Méhdipatnam, Hyderabad-28

St. Ann's College for Women (Autonomous) Affiliated to Osmania University Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad-28



(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Accredited 'A' Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad.

PG R24 ESE Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025 **Faculty of Science**

Time: 9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon

Day no.	DATE	M.Sc. Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning
1	5-Dec-2025	
2	9-Dec-2025	MAML301- Deep Learning
3	11-Dec-2025	MAML302- Image Processing
4	13-Dec-2025	MAML303- Algorithm Analysis and Design
5	15-Dec-2025	MAML304A- Solve Business Problems with AI
6	17-Dec-2025	MAML305A- Big Data Analytics

NOTE: Any Clash or omission in the subjects/Titles in the time table may be brought the notice of the Controller of Examinations.

Jasu Controller of Examinations St. Ann's College for Women (Autonomous) Affiliated to Osmania University Méhdipatnam, Hyderabad-28

Principal St. Ann's College for Women (Autonomous) Affiliated to Osmania University Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad-28



(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Accredited 'A' Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad.

PG R24 ESE Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025 Faculty of Science

Time: 9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon

Day no.	DATE	M.Sc. Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics
1	5-Dec-2025	MIDC301C- Needful Nutrition
2	9-Dec-2025	MNUT301- Dietetic techniques and Patient Counselling
3	11-Dec-2025	MNUT302- Medical Nutrition Management- II
4	13-Dec-2025	MNUT303- Nutrition for Sports Fitness & Special Groups

NOTE: Any Clash or omission in the subjects/Titles in the time table may be brought the notice of the Controller of Examinations.

Controller of Examinations
St. Ann's College for Women
(Autonomous)
Affiliated to Osmania University
Méhdipatnam, Hyderabad-28

Principal
St. Ann's College for Women
(Autonomous)
Affiliated to Osmania University
Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad-28.



(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University Accredited 'A' Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad.

PG R24 ESE Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025 Faculty of Science

Time: 9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon

Day no.	DATE	M.Sc. Organic Chemistry
1	5-Dec-2025	MIDC301B- Environment Management
2	9-Dec-2025	MCHE301- Synthetic reagents, C13NMR and 2D NMR
3	11-Dec-2025	MCHE302- Modern Organic Synthesis
4	13-Dec-2025	MCHE303A- Bioorganic Chemistry Conformational Analysis Cyclic Systems and ORD
5	15-Dec-2025	MCHE304A- Green Chemistry and Development

NOTE: Any Clash or omission in the subjects/Titles in the time table may be brought the notice of the Controller of Examinations.

Controller of Examinations
St. Ann's College for Women
(Autonomous)
Affiliated to Osmania University
Méhdipatnam, Hyderabad-28

St. Ann's College for Women (Autonomous) Affiliated to Osmania University Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad-28

Principal



St.Ann's College for Women

(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University
Accredited 'A' Grade (3.24/4) by NAAC (4th Cycle) CPE by UGC
Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad.

ESE PG R24 Batch Time Table- Semester-III (Regular) December 2025

ESE PRACTICAL EXAMINATION FROM 01-12-2025 to 04-12-2025

Day no.	DATE	Programme	F.NOON (9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon)
1	Friday, December 5, 2025	M.Sc. Chemistry	MIDC301B- Environment Management
		M.Sc. Nutrition	MIDC301C- Needful Nutrition
		M.Sc. AI & ML	
		M.B.A.	MIDC301D- Digital and Social Media Marketing
		M.C.A.	MIDC301E- Web Designing
	025	M.Sc. Chemistry	MCHE301- Synthetic reagents, C13NMR and 2D NMR
	er 9, 20	M.Sc. Nutrition	MNUT301- Dietetic Techniques and Patient Counselling
2	Tuesday, December 9, 2025	M.Sc. AI & ML	MAML301- Deep Learning
		M.B.A.	MBA301- Operations Management
	Tue	M.C.A.	MCA301- Software Engineering
	2025	M.Sc. Chemistry	MCHE302- Modern Organic Synthesis
	Thursday, December 11, 2025	M.Sc. Nutrition	MNUT302- Medical Nutrition Management-II
3		M.Sc. AI & ML	MAML302- Image Processing
		M.B.A.	MBA302- Global Business
		M.C.A.	MCA302- Deep Learning
	Saturday, December 13, 2025	M.Sc. Chemistry	MCHE303A- Bioorganic Chemistry Conformational Analysis Cyclic Systems and ORD
4		M.Sc. Nutrition	MNUT303- Nutrition for sports, fitness & special groups
		M.Sc. AI & ML	MAML303- Algorithm Analysis and Design
		M.B.A.	MBA303- Total Quality Management
		M.C.A.	MCA303- Operations Research

Day no.	DATE	Programme	F.NOON (9.30 a.m - 12.00 Noon)
5	Monday, December 15, 2025	M.Sc. Chemistry	MCHE304A- Green Chemistry and Development
		M.Sc. Nutrition	
		M.Sc. AI & ML	MAML304A- Solve Business Problems with AI
		M.B.A.	MBA304A- Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management/ MBA304C- Compensation Management/ MBA304D- Data Ethics and Privacy in Analytics
		М.С.А.	MCA304- Data Engineering with Python
	25	M.Sc. Chemistry	
	Wednesday, December 17, 2025	M.Sc. Nutrition	
6		M.Sc. AI & ML	MAML305A- Big Data Analytics
		M.B.A.	MBA305A- Financial System and Services/ MBA305C- Industrial Relations and Labour Laws/ MBA305D- Business Analytics
		M.C.A.	MCA305A- Information Security/ MCA305D- Information Retrieval System
	Friday, December 19, 2025	M.Sc. Chemistry	
7		M.Sc. Nutrition	
		M.Sc. AI & ML	
		M.B.A.	
		М.С.А.	MCA306B- Software Quality Testing/ MCA306D- Natural Language Processing

Controller of Examinations St. Ann's College for Women (Autonomous) Affiliated to Osmania University Méhdipatnam, Hyderabad-28 St. Ann's College for Women (Autonomous)
Affiliated to Osmania University Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad-28